©2007 Device Engineering Inc Page 1 of 8  DS-MW-01270-01 Rev E
 NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN – Use DEI117xA 3/11/10
FEATURES
•  Dual TTL/CMOS TO ARINC 429 Line Driver.
•  Rate control input set Hi (100KBS) or Lo (12.5KBS) speed slew rates.
•  Operates from ±9.5V to ±16.5V power supply.
•  Drives full ARINC load.
•  Tri-State A429 output feature

©2007 Device Engineering Inc Page 8 of 8  DS-MW-01270-01 Rev E
 NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN – Use DEI117xA 3/11/10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Package Temperature
DEI1270-MES DEI1270MES 38L MLP - conductive -55 / +85 ºC
DEI1271-MES DEI1271MES 38L MLP- isolated -55 / +85 ºC
DEI reserves the right to make changes to any products or specifications herein.  DEI makes no warranty, representation, or
guarantee regarding suitability of its products for any particular purpose.